U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE -Patent and Trademark Office (Text Modified)

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty. Docket No. 3827.16 (ALJ)

| 1 | 0 | 2 | 9 | 5 | 5 | 1 | 3 | 4 |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| | | | | | | | | |

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

1. CHENG-FENG CHANG

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

CHENG-MAO CHANG

Street Address:

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

> No. 104-1, Cheng-Kung Road, Ting-Liao Tsun, Lu-Chu Hsiang, Kaohsiung Hsien

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
- [X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date:

1. February 9, 2005

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

- Patent Application No.(s)
- B. Patent No.(s)

February 9, 2005

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: ALLSTON L. JONES PETERS, VERNY, JONES, SCHMITT & ASTON, L.L.P.

Street Address: 425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 230

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

16-1331

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP:94306-1850

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement of Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infori

ALLSTON L. JONES (Reg. 27,906)

Name of Person Signing

hed copy if a true copy of the original document.

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

February 23, 2005

03/07/2005 GTON11

00000064 11064799

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0443

| Attorney's Docket No. 38 | 827.16 | PATENT | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| , | | For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights | | | | |
| | | For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent | | | | |
| | | By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner | | | | |
| ASS | IGNMENT | OF INVENTION | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | o ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the | | | | |
| receipt of which is hereby acknow | wledged, and for o | other good and valuable consideration, | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR: | Cheng-F | eng CHANG | | | | |
| (Inventor(s) or | (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) | | | | | |
| person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) | No. 104-1, Cheng-Kung Rd., Ting-Liao Tsun, | | | | | |
| who own the invention; | Address | | | | | |
| | Lu-Chu I | Lu-Chu Hsiang, Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan | | | | |
| | Taiwan | | | | | |
| | Nationality | | | | | |
| (If assignment is by person or er | ntity to whom inve | ention was previously assigned and this was recorded | | | | |
| | in PTO add | the following) | | | | |
| Recorded on | | | | | | |
| Reel | | | | | | |
| Frame | | | | | | |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfer | s to | | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE: | Cheng-Ma | RO CHANG | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE. | (Type or pri | int name(s) of ASSIGNEE) | | | | |
| | No. 104- | No. 104-1, Cheng-Kung Rd., Ting-Liao Tsun, | | | | |
| | Address | Address | | | | |
| | Lu-Chu I | Hsiang, Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan | | | | |
| | Taiwan | | | | | |
| | Nationality | | | | | |
| and the successors, assigns and le | egal representativ | es of the ASSIGNEE | | | | |
| | (complete one | of the following) | | | | |
| the entire right, title and | l interest | | | | | |
| 🔀 an undivided 50 | percent (50 | _%) interest | | | | |
| for the United States and its terri- | torial possessions | | | | | |
| (check the fol | lowing box if fore | eign rights are also to be assigned) | | | | |
| and in all foreign count | ries | | | | | |
| in and to, any and all improveme | | | | | | |
| | | L MATERIAL FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A STRUCTURAL | | | | |
| UNIT, THE STRUCTURAL (| JNIT MADE FRO | OM THE REGENERATED SOIL MATERIAL, AND METHOD te (a), (b), (c) or (d)) FOR RECYCLING THE STRUCTURAL UNIT | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0444

| and w | hich | is found in | | | | |
|---------|--------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| (a) | X | U.S. patent application executed on | even date herewith | | | |
| (b) | | U.S. patent application executed on | *************************************** | | | |
| (c) | | U.S. application serial no. | filed on | | | |
| (d) | | U.S. patent no. | issued | | | |
| | | (also check (e) if foreign ap | plication(s) is also being assigned) | | | |
| (e) | | and any legal equivalent thereof in | a foreign country, including the right to claim priority | | | |
| and, i | n and | d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained | ed for said invention by the above application or any | | | |
| contin | uatio | n, division, renewal, or substitute | thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or | | | |
| re-exa | mina | tion thereof. | | | | |
| AS | SSIG | NOR hereby covenants that no assign | ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will | | | |
| be ma | de or | entered into which would conflict wi | th this assignment; | | | |
| AS | SSIG | NOR further covenants that ASSIGN | NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with | | | |
| all per | tinen | t facts and documents relating to said | invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents | | | |
| as ma | y be | known and accessible to ASSIGNO | R and will testify as to the same in any interference, | | | |
| litigat | ion o | r proceeding related thereto and will p | promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal | | | |
| repres | entat | ives any and all papers, instruments | or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, | | | |
| issue a | and e | enforce said application, said invention | on and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof | | | |
| which | may | be necessary or desirable to carry our | t the purposes thereof. | | | |
| IN | wi7 | NESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereur | nto set hand and seal this | | | |
| | Fe | ebruary 9, 2005 | (Date of signing). | | | |
| W | ARN | ING: Date of signing must be the sa | me as the date of execution of the application if item(a) | | | |
| | was checked above. | | | | | |
| | | | Cheng-Feng Chang | | | |
| | | | Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| If ASS | SIGN | OR is a legal entity complete the foll | owing information | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | Type or print the name of the above person | | | |
| | | | authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR | | | |
| | | | Title | | | |
| NOTE | : No | o witnessing, notarization or legaliz | ation is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or | | | |
| legaliz | zed t | hen it will only be prima facie ev | idence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if | | | |
| notari | zatio | n is desired | | | | |

RECORDED: 02/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016328 FRAME: 0445

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.